
Amend #3 – CM Blocker 

MOTION FOR COUNCIL CONSIDERATION 
 

NOVEMBER 12, 2019 
 
 
 I move to amend Ordinance No. 28624 on Page 2, lines 5-7, to replace the 

number “$25.00” with the number “$12.50,” to replace the number “$0.02” with “$0.01,” 

and to replace the number “$0.05” with “$0.025.” 

 I further move to amend Exhibit “A” of Ordinance No. 28624 on Page 7, lines 6-8, 

Section 6A.120.020.B, to replace the number “$25” with the number “$12.50,” to replace 

the number “$0.02” with “$0.01,” and to replace the number “$0.05” with “$0.025, to 

read as follows: 

B. The tax rate shall be $12.50 per firearm sold at retail, $0.01 per round 

of ammunition that contains a single projectile that measures .22 caliber or 

less sold at retail, and $0.025 per round of ammunition for all other 

ammunition sold at retail. 

 


